Gois Broadcasting

WNEZ
W287CS
Manchester, CT

Second Quarter, 2020

LOCAL PROGRAMMING
Regularly-scheduled and special programs that addressed community issues.

Hartford Community News

Ruta de Exitos

Monday - Friday

6 — 10AM

Morning Show with music and segments on Local and World News, Health, Education, Social activities in the
community, and interviews to inform the community.

Hosted by Stalin Martinez

Interviews (7 to 8 Minutes)

04/06/20 Dr. Oscar Serrano from Hartford Hospital

Discussed how the Hospital is working with the community and Covid 19.
04/13/20 Maridory Gonzalez, Medicare Insurance Specialist

Discussed about the protection of Medicare for people with Corona Virus.
04/16/20 Dr. Adolfo Sanchez Blanco from Hartford Community College

Discussed about how the College is facing the Pandemic and some new rules.
05/21/20 Lianny Arroyo, Health and Services Department of Hartford City Hall

Discussed tests for detection of Covid 19 for no cost and locations.
06/18/20 Pauline River from Bethesta Medical Mission

Discussed free testing for Covid 19 in Hartford Area.
06/23/20 Moraima Gutierrez from Small Business Administration

Discussed helping small businesses with easy loan and others facilities.

NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING
Network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming.

N/A



PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS
PSAs that address community issues.

TITLE

Live Here / Serve Here

Guard Family

Guard Lifestyle

CT Army Infanteria Job

2020 High School Job

American Water Association

Lupus Awareness

American Lung Association Covid 19
DCF Talk It Out

The National Sexual Assault

DURATION

:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30

RUNS

30
19
18
13
11
60
48
38
52
14



