Gois Broadcasting

WNEZ W287CS Manchester, CT

Second Quarter, 2020

LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Regularly-scheduled and special programs that addressed community issues.

Hartford Community News

Ruta de Exitos

Monday - Friday

6 - 10AM

Morning Show with music and segments on Local and World News, Health, Education, Social activities in the community, and interviews to inform the community.

Hosted by Stalin Martinez

Interviews (7 to 8 Minutes)

04/06/20	Dr. Oscar Serrano from Hartford Hospital
	Discussed how the Hospital is working with the community and Covid 19.
04/13/20	Maridory Gonzalez, Medicare Insurance Specialist
	Discussed about the protection of Medicare for people with Corona Virus.
04/16/20	Dr. Adolfo Sanchez Blanco from Hartford Community College
	Discussed about how the College is facing the Pandemic and some new rules.
05/21/20	Lianny Arroyo, Health and Services Department of Hartford City Hall
	Discussed tests for detection of Covid 19 for no cost and locations.
06/18/20	Pauline River from Bethesta Medical Mission
	Discussed free testing for Covid 19 in Hartford Area.
06/23/20	Moraima Gutierrez from Small Business Administration
	Discussed helping small businesses with easy loan and others facilities.

NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

Network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming.

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

PSAs that address community issues.

TITLE	DURATION	RUNS
Live Here / Serve Here	:30	30
Guard Family	:30	19
Guard Lifestyle	:30	18
CT Army Infanteria Job	:30	13
2020 High School Job	:30	11
American Water Association	:30	60
Lupus Awareness	:30	48
American Lung Association Covid 19	:30	38
DCF Talk It Out	:30	52
The National Sexual Assault	:30	14